
Tax ID No.: 

Project Locations: 2525 Grand Avenue, Room 235, Long Beach, CA 90815
Grant Number: CA990RU5E031300

Effective Date: Februan, 1, 2014

DUNS No.: 130009269

AMENDMENT TO "1 CONIINUUM OF CARE GRANT AGREEMENT FOR

UNIFIFD FUNDING AOENCIES

3 3 63 0
This Amendment to Grant Agreement is made by and between the United States

Department of I lon sing and Urban Development ( HUD) and City of Lon Beach CAa I

606, ( the Recipient), of 2525 Grand Avenue. Roorn 235. im a Beach. CA 90815. 

1. HUD and the Recipient entered into a Grant Agreement dated December 9, 2014, 

having Grant No. CA99001, 5E0 ) 1300 ( the Grant Agreement). 

I At the receipt of Unified Funding Agency (UFA) status for FY 2013, the
Recipient consolidated all grants to end on June 30, 2015. However, the Grant

Agreement ends on August 31, 2015. To align all of the Recipient' s grants with a. 

single operating year, the Grant Agreement is amended to end on June 30, 2015. 

AGREEMENTS

The Grant Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The term of the Grant Agreement is amended to June 30, 2015, 

2. As of the date this this amendment is executed, HUD' s total funding obligation for
this grant is hereby amended to be $ 318, 646, allocated as follows: 

a. Continuum of Care planning activities
b. UFA costs

c. Acquisition

d. Rehabilitation

e, New construction

f. Leasing
g. Rental assistance, which consists of

i) tenant-based rental assistance

h) project-based rental assistance

iii) sponsor-based rental assistance

so

0

0

0

0

191, 310

so

0

so



h. Supportive services $ 1' 02, 290

i. Operating costs $ 4, 200

j. Homeless Management Information System $ 0

k. Administrative costs $ 20, 846

1, Relocation costs $ 0

This Amendment to Grant Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to

amendment of the Grant Agreement and will become effective only upon the execution
hereof by all parties. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in hall force
and effect. 

The parties, on the dates set forth below their respective signatures, hereby execute this
Amendment to Grant Agreement, as follows: 

RE C' IP I

7), 
By, 

Authorized signatory) 

Title) 

D


